GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:741

ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR DEFENCE PROJECTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of defence projects of strategic importance awaiting environmental clearance as on date; and

(b) the steps taken to meet the requirement of the Ministry of Environment and Forests for expeditious clearances?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(@) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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